

09.07.2025
Court No.23
Item No.11
pk

CRR 1212 of 2008
CRAN 1 of 2025
Sajjan Kumar Patwary
Vs.
State of West Bengal

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal

... for the petitioner.

1. No service has been completed as yet.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for accommodation to serve a copy.
3. Let the matter appear in the list on 25.07.2025.
4. Affidavit of service be filed on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)