

25.07.2025
p.b.
S.L. No.7.
Ct. No.23.

CRR 1212 of 2008
With
CRAN 1 of 2025

Sajjan Kumar Patwary
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Ms. Sutapa Shannal,
Mr. Debapratim Guha,
Mr. Rajiv Lochan Chakraborty,
Ms. Anchita Sarkar,
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee.
.....for the petitioner.

Ms. Faria Hossain,
Mr. Aritra Bhattacharya.
.....for the State.

1. The affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State seeks one day accommodation. Prayer is allowed and the case is adjourned for the day.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)