

26.09.2025

p.b.
S.L. No.4.
Ct. No.23.

CRR 1212 of 2008
With
CRAN 2 of 2025

Sajjan Kumar Patwary
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal,
Mr. Rajiv Lochan Chakraborty,
Mr. Debapratim Guha,
Ms. Anchita Sarkar,
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee.
.....for the petitioner.

Ms. Faria Hossain,
Mr. Aritra Bhattacharya.
....for the State.

1. The affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Heard both the parties.
3. Let the matter appear on 14th November, 2025 for further consideration.
4. In the meantime, the interim order passed earlier by this Court be revived and extended till 21st November, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. The application being CRAN 2 of 2025 stands disposed of.

6. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)