

22.12.2025
Court No.32
Item No.1
AP

CRR 1212 of 2008
With
CRAN 4 of 2025 (Not found in the file)

Sajjan Kumar Patwary
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal
Mr. D. Guha
Mr. Rajiv Lochan Chakraborty
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee

... For the Petitioner.

Ms. Fariya Hossain
Mr. A. Bhattacharya

... For the State.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for two weeks adjournment to bring on record the certified copy of the charge sheet and other materials so that the matter can be disposed of.
2. The prayer is allowed.
3. Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed under the same heading on 30th January, 2026.
4. The interim order passed by this Court earlier is further extended till 31st January, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.
6. Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2025 is disposed of.

7. All parties are to act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)