

30.03.2026
Sl. No.127
Ct. No. 32
Sws.M

CRR 1212 of 2008
with
CRAN 7 of 2026

In the matter of : Sajjan Kumar Patwary

... Petitioner

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal
Mr. Rajiv Lochan Chakraborty
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee
...for the petitioner

Ms. Faria Hossain
Mr. Aritra Bhattacharya
...for the State

In Re.: CRAN 7 of 2026

1. Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner in Court today is taken on record.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that this revisional application has been filed challenging FIR and subsequently charge-sheet has been submitted. Therefore, the petitioner is required to file supplementary affidavit enclosing the copy of charge-sheet and statement recorded under Section 161 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.
3. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit.
4. List this matter on 11th May, 2026.

5. Interim order passed earlier and extended from time to time, is further extended till 15th May, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
6. The application being **CRAN 7 of 2026** is, thus, disposed of.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)