

22.5.2026
SL No. 1
Ct No. 39
SB

CRR 1212 of 2008

Sajjan Kumar Patwary
Vs.
State of West Bengal

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal (appear through V.C.)
Mr. Rajiv Lochan Chakraborty
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee ... for the petitioner

1. This instant revisional application listed under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' at the instance of the petitioner.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the original order dated 15.05.2026 was not uploaded rather another order sheet has been uploaded which is not concerned with the present case.
3. Department is directed to take necessary steps to correct the same and upload the original order sheet dated 15.05.2026 in the server and to remove the wrong order sheet from the server by today.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)